indicative of the combined financial position had the merger been effective at that date. The unaudited pro forma
condensed combined consolidated statements of income are not necessarily indicative of the results of operations that
would have occurred had the merger been effective at the beginning of the periods indicated, or of the future results of
operations of CSB. These pro forma financial statements should be read in conjunction with the historical financial
statements and the related notes incorporated elsewhere in this prospectus/proxy statement.
   These pro forma financial statements do not include the effects of any potential cost savings which management
believes will result from operating the Indian Village banking business as branches and combining certain operating
procedures.

- 64 -

Edgar Filing: CSB BANCORP INC /OH - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 80

Table of Contents

CSB Bancorp, Inc.
Indian Village Bancorp, Inc.

Pro Forma Condensed Combined Consolidated Balance Sheet
At March 31, 2008

Historical Pro Forma
Historical Indian Adjustments Footnote Proforma

CSB Village Debit/(Credit) Reference Combined
(Unaudited)

(in thousands except per share data)
ASSETS:
Cash and due from banks $ 10,486 $ 12,470 $ (2,116) (1) $ 20,840
Fed Funds sold 14,300 � 14,300
Securities available for sale 63,244 12,886 (175) (2) 75,955
Loans, gross 246,984 64,713 148 (3) (4) 311,845
Allowance for loan losses (2,691) (882) (3,573)
Premises and equipment 7,235 1,712 8,947
Real estate owned 340 340
Federal Home Loan Bank stock 3,143 1,972 5,115
Bank owned life insurance � 2,673 2,673
Loan servicing rights 10 66 76
Core Deposit Premium � � 1,350 (5) 1,350
Goodwill 255 (6) 255
Accrued interest and other assets 2,097 1,171 514 (7) 3,782

Total Assets $ 344,808 $ 97,121 $ (24) $ 441,905

LIABILITIES:
Deposits $ 247,029 $ 66,034 $ (577) (8) $ 313,640
Repurchase agreements 22,604 � 22,604
Federal Home Loan Bank
advances

35,876 22,560 (647) (9) 59,083

Accrued expenses and other
liabilities

2,151 401 (1,220) (10) 3,772

Total Liabilities 307,660 88,995 (2,444) 399,099

EQUITY:
Common stock 16,674 5 (2,010) (11) 18,689
Additional paid-in capital 6,456 4,168 525 (11) 10,099
Retained earnings 18,553 4,835 4,835 (11) 18,553
Unearned ESOP (168) (168) (11) �
Treasury stock (4,713) (687) (687) (11) (4,713)
Accumulated other
comprehensive income (loss)

178 (27) (27) (11) 178

Total Shareholders� Equity 37,148 8,126 2,468 42,806

Edgar Filing: CSB BANCORP INC /OH - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 81

Total Liabilities & Shareholders�
Equity

$ 344,808 $ 97,121 $ 24 $ 441,905

- 65 -

Edgar Filing: CSB BANCORP INC /OH - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 82

Table of Contents

CSB Bancorp, Inc.
Indian Village Bancorp, Inc.

Pro Forma Condensed Combined Consolidated Statement of Income
For the Three Months Ended March 31, 2008

Historical Pro Forma
Historical Indian Adjustments Footnote Proforma

CSB Village Debit/(Credit) Reference Combined
(Unaudited)

(in thousands except per share data)
Interest income $ 5,284 $ 1,385 $ 57 (4) $ 6,612
Interest expense 1,904 915 (157) (8) (9) 2,662

Net interest income 3,380 470 (100) 3,950
Provision for loan losses 107 98 205

Net interest income after provision
for loan losses

3,273 372 (100) 3,745

Non-interest income 955 89 1,044
Non-interest expense 2,728 588 84 (5) 3,400

Income (loss) before income taxes 1,500 (127) (16) 1,389
Income tax provision (benefit) 498 (93) (38) (12) 367

Net Income (loss) $ 1,002 $ (34) $ (54) $ 1,022

Earnings per share
Basic $ 0.41 $ (0.08)
Diluted $ 0.41 $ (0.08)
Proforma earnings per share
Basic (13) $ 0.37
Diluted (13) $ 0.37

- 66 -

Edgar Filing: CSB BANCORP INC /OH - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 83

Table of Contents

CSB Bancorp, Inc.
Indian Village Bancorp, Inc.

Pro Forma Condensed Combined Consolidated Statement of Income
For the Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2007

Historical Pro Forma
Historical Indian Adjustments Footnote Proforma

CSB Village Debit/(Credit) Reference Combined
(Unaudited)

(in thousands except per share data)
Interest income $ 21,231 $ 5,881 $ 228 (4) $ 26,884
Interest expense 7,905 3,915 (630) (8) (9) 11,190

Net interest income 13,326 1,966 (402) 15,694
Provision for loan losses 472 546 1,018

Net interest income after provision
for loan losses

12,854 1,420 (402) 14,676

Non-interest income 3,035 245 3,280
Non-interest expense 10,701 2,217 (338) (5) 13,256

Income (loss) before income taxes 5,188 (552) (64) 4,700
Income tax provision (benefit) 1,674 (153) (28) (12) 1,493

Net Income (loss) $ 3,514 $ (399) $ (92) $ 3,207

Earnings per share
Basic $ 1.42 $ (0.96)
Diluted $ 1.42 $ (0.96)
Proforma earnings per share
Basic (14) $ 1.15
Diluted (14) $ 1.15

Notes:

(1) Represents cash
consideration of
$2,116 paid to
Indian Village
shareholders.

(2) Represents an
additional
valuation
adjustment of
$175 due to
extraordinary
market
dislocations and

Edgar Filing: CSB BANCORP INC /OH - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 84

[…]

earnings and the fair values of its financial instruments that may result from one or more hypothetical changes in
interest rates. This analysis is performed by estimating the expected cash flows of the Company�s financial instruments
using interest rates in effect at year-end 2007 and 2006. Income simulation analysis is used to measure the sensitivity
of forecasted net interest income to changes in market rates over a one-year time horizon. The economic value of
equity (EVE) is calculated by subjecting the period-end balance sheet to changes in interest rates and measuring the
impact of the changes on the values of the assets and liabilities. Hypothetical changes in interest rates are then applied
to the financial instruments, and the cash flows and fair values are again estimated using these hypothetical rates. For
the net interest income estimates, the hypothetical rates are applied to the financial instruments based on the assumed
cash flows. The Company applies these interest rate �shocks� to its financial instruments up and down 200 basis points
in 100 basis point increments.

- 99 -

Edgar Filing: CSB BANCORP INC /OH - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 132

Table of Contents

Net Interest Income at Risk

December 31, 2007
Change in

Interest
Rates Net Interest Dollar Percentage
(basis
points) Income Change Change Board policy limits

(Dollars in Thousands)
+200 $14,682 $ 506 3.6% +/- 15.0%
+100 14,457 281 2.0 +/- 10.0

0 14,176 � �
-100 13,988 (188) (1.3) +/- 10.0
-200 13,646 (530) (3.7) +/- 15.0

December 31, 2006
Change in

Interest
Rates Net Interest Dollar Percentage
(basis
points) Income Change Change Board policy limits

(Dollars in Thousands)
+200 $14,165 $ 682 5.1% +/- 15.0%
+100 13,767 284 2.1 +/- 10.0

0 13,483 0 0.0
-100 13,290 (193) (1.4) +/- 10.0
-200 12,937 (546) (4.1) +/- 15.0

   Management reviews Net Interest Income at Risk with the Board on a periodic basis. The Company was within all
Board-approved limits at December 31, 2007 and 2006.

Economic Value of Equity at Risk
Economic Value of Equity at Risk (%)

Basis point change scenario -200 -100 +100 +200
Board policy limits +/-20% +/-15% +/-15% +/-20%
December 31, 2007 +5.2% +3.1% -5.6% -17.3%
December 31, 2006 +7.1% +3.8% -5.2% -11.2%
   Management reviews Economic Value of Equity at Risk with the Board on a periodic basis. The Company was
within all Board-approved limits at December 31, 2007 and 2006.
Significant Assumptions and Other Considerations
   The above analysis is based on numerous assumptions, including relative levels of market interest rates, loan
prepayments and reactions of depositors to changes in interest rates, and should not be relied

- 100 -

Edgar Filing: CSB BANCORP INC /OH - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 133

Table of Contents

upon as being indicative of actual results. Further, the analysis does not necessarily contemplate all actions the

[…]

earnings and the fair values of its financial instruments that may result from one or more hypothetical changes in
interest rates. This analysis is performed by estimating the expected cash flows of Indian Village�s financial
instruments using interest rates in effect at March 31, 2008 and June 30, 2007. Income simulation analysis is used to
measure the sensitivity of forecasted net interest income to changes in market rates over a one-year time horizon. The
economic value of equity (EVE) is calculated by subjecting the period-end balance sheet to changes in interest rates
and measuring the impact of the changes on the values of the assets and liabilities. Hypothetical changes in interest
rates are then applied to the financial instruments, and the cash flows and fair values are again estimated using these
hypothetical rates. For the net interest income estimates, the hypothetical rates are applied to the financial instruments
based on the assumed cash flows. Indian Village applies these interest rate �shocks� to its financial instruments up and
down 200 basis points in 100 basis point increments.
   The following table presents an analysis of the estimated sensitivity of Indian Village�s annual net interest income
to sudden and sustained 100 basis point changes in market interest rates at March 31, 2008 and June 30, 2007:

March 31, 2008

Changes in
Interest
Rates Net Interest Dollar Percentage
(basis
points) Income Change Change

(Dollars in Thousands)
+200 $2,115 $ 109 5.4%
+100 2,069 62 3.1

0 2,006 0 0.0
-100 1,929 (77) (3.8)
-200 1,834 (173) (8.6)

June 30, 2007

Changes in
Interest
Rates Net Interest Dollar Percentage
(basis
points) Income Change Change

(Dollars in Thousands)
+200 $2,180 $(63) (2.8)%
+100 2,215 (28) (1.3)

0 2,243 0 0.0
-100 2,278 36 1.6
-200 2,288 45 2.0

   Management reviews Net Interest Income at Risk with the Board on a periodic basis. Indian Village was within all
Board-approved limits at March 31, 2008 and June 30, 2007.

- 111 -

Edgar Filing: CSB BANCORP INC /OH - Form 424B3

Table of Contents 146

Table of Contents

Economic Value of Equity at Risk
Economic Value of Equity at Risk (%)

Basis point change scenario -200 -100 +100 +200
Board policy limits +/-30% +/-15% +/-15% +/-30%
March 31, 2008 -24.0% -8.1% -3.2% -12.6%
June 30, 2007 -9.9% -1.9% -6.2% -17.3%
Management reviews Economic Value of Equity at Risk with the Board on a periodic basis. Indian Village was within
all Board-approved limits at March 31, 2008 and June 30, 2007.

Experts
   The consolidated financial statements of CSB as of December 31, 2007 and 2006, and for the three years ended
December 31, 2007, have been audited by S.R. Snodgrass, A.C., an independent registered public accounting firm, as
set forth in its report dated March 5, 2008, except for Note 16 as to which the date is July 15, 2008, included in this
prospectus/proxy statement. Such consolidated financial statements are included in this prospectus/proxy statement in
reliance upon such report given on the authority of such firm as experts in accounting and auditing.
   The consolidated financial statements of Indian Village as of June 30, 2007 and 2006, and for the two years ended